Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board 11/12 October 2023 Board Meeting

Response to Comments for the SACRAMENTO REGIONAL COUNTY SANITATION DISTRICT Tentative Waste Discharge Requirements

The following are Central Valley Regional Water Quality Control Board (Central Valley Water Board) staff responses to comments submitted by interested persons and parties regarding the tentative Waste Discharge Requirements, National Pollutant Discharge Elimination System (NPDES) Permit CA0077682 amendment for the Sacramento Regional County Sanitation District (Discharger) Sacramento Regional Wastewater Treatment Plant (Facility).

The tentative NPDES Permit amending order was issued for a 30-day public comment period on 14 August 2023 with comments due by 13 September 2023. The Central Valley Water Board received public comments regarding the tentative Permit by the due date from the Discharger. Some changes were made to the proposed Permit amendment based on public comments received.

The submitted comments were accepted into the record, and are summarized below, followed by Central Valley Water Board staff responses.

DISCHARGER COMMENTS

1. Discharger Comments 1-11: The Discharger submitted eleven (11) minor comments on the tentative amending order, including editorial changes, cross-references, and typographical corrections.

RESPONSE: Central Valley Water Board staff concur and have revised the proposed amending Order accordingly.